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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:
LOT 4, KING COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. 277032, ACCORDING TO THE SHORT PLAT RECORDED UNDER RECORDING

NUMBER 7908101165, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS CREATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED UNDER
RECORDING NO. 7907230916, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, WASHINGTON.

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS:

SCHEDULE B PART I
1.-6. NOT APPLICABLE TO BE SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY

7. RESERVATION OF OIL, GAS, OR OTHER MINERALS AS SET FORTH IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 137714. AND ALL
RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPERTAINING THERETO IN FAVOR OF THE HOLDER OF SAID INTEREST AND ANY PARTY
CLAIMING BY, THROUGH OR UNDER SAID HOLDER. THE COMPANY MAKES NO REPRESENTATION AS TO THE
PRESENT OWNERSHIP OF THIS INTEREST.

8. EASEMENT INCLUDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF AS RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 7907230916.

9. RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, DEDICATIONS, NOTES AND DELINEATED MATTERS CONTAINED ON THE FACE OF THE
SHORT PLAT RECORDED UNDER INSTRUMENT NUMBER 7908101165. AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO.

10. WATERLINE EASEMENT AGREEMENT, INCLUDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF AS RECORDED IN
INSTRUMENT NO.8207060352.

11. WATER USE AGREEMENT, INCLUDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF AS RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NO.

8308100980.
AMENDED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NO. 9012200885.

12. DECLARATION OF COVENANT FOR MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION OF FLOW CONTROL BMPS AND THE TERMS
AND CONDITIONS THEREOF RECORDED UNDER INSTRUMENT NO,20080409001561,

13. NOTICE OF ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS AND THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS THEREOF RECORDED UNDER INSTRUMENT NO.20100128000208.

PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY
THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO SHOW EXISTING CONDITIONS FOR DEVELOPMENT AND/OR DESIGN

BASIS NAD83(91) DATUM

NAD83(91) BASIS OF BEARING WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOLDING AL LINE BETWEEN A MONUMENT AT THE NORTH
QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 19, T20N, RO7E, W.M. AND A MONUMENT HELD FOR THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION.
BOTH MONUMENT ARE SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON SHEET 4 OF 4 OF THIS SURVEY, WITH BEARING TAKEN BETWEEN
SAID MONUMENTS BEING S02°34'46"W

PROJECT BASE POINT

LATITUDE: N47.210753161

LONGITUDE: W121.952924771

HEIGHT: 756.000000

PROJECT COMBINED SCALE: 0.9999696304

VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD88 PER WSRN TIED TO GEOID18

LOCAL SITE/PROJECT BENCHMARKS
AS SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY

SITE ADDRESS
29103 SE 434TH STREET
ENUMCLAW, WA 98022

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER
192007-9101

FLOOD INFORMATION
PARCEL IS LOCATED IN ZONE "X" - AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD.
PER FEMA PANEL NUMBER 53033C1530G, DATED 08/19/2020.

PARCEL AREA
221,999+ SQ FT OR 5.096+ ACRES

REFERENCE SURVEYS

R1) SHORT PLAT, REC. NO. 7908101165

R2) RECORD OF SURVEY, REC. NO. 8510229005
R3) RECORD OF SURVEY, REC. NO. 8605149003
R4) RECORD OF SURVEY, REC. NO. 9508149005

NOTES
1. ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY ARE IN US SURVEY FOOT.

2. UTILITIES ARE SHOWN PER SURFACE OBSERVATIONS, UTILITY PAINT MARKINGS PER PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATOR
ENLISTED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY AND PERFORMED BY APPLIED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC. AND OTHER
REFERENCE INFORMATION. QUOTED ACCURACY OF UTILITIES SHOWN PER UTILITY LOCATE PAINT MARKINGS ARE
1.5't HORIZONTALLY. VERTICAL UTILITY INFORMATION IS SHOWN TO THE SIGNIFICANT FIGURE AT WHICH THEY
WERE MEASURED, BUT INHERENT ERROR EXISTS IN RESTRICTION OF ACCESS TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
UTILITIES SHOWN PER REFERENCE INFORMATION ARE PER BEST FIT AND INTERPOLATION AND SHOULD BE
VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. FOR EXACT UTILITY DEPTH AND LOCATION INFORMATION, IT IS RECOMMENDED
THAT POTHOLING BE PERFORMED.

3. FIELD SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN DECEMBER 2021 AND ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN AS FOUND WERE VISITED AT
THIS TIME OR AS NOTED.

4. THIS SURVEY IS A RETRACEMENT OF THE DEEDED DESCRIPTION STATED ABOVE AND DOES NOT PURPORT TO
SHOW ANY UNRECORDED OWNERSHIP RIGHTS.

5. STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY, COMMITMENT NO. 465285, DATED JULY 2, 2019 AT 8:00 A.M., WAS RELIED
UPON FOR TITLE INFORMATION ON THIS SURVEY.

PROCEDURE / NARRATIVE:

A FIELD TRAVERSE USING A TRIMBLE S7 & SX10 ROBOTIC TOTAL STATION AND DATA COLLECTOR SUPPLEMENTED
WITH FIELD NOTES AND SPECTRA PRECISION SP80 NETWORK RTK GPS ROVER, WAS PERFORMED, ESTABLISHING
THE ANGULAR, DISTANCE, AND VERTICAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN THE MONUMENTS, PROPERTY LINES AND
IMPROVEMENTS. THE RESULTING DATA MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE STANDARDS FOR LAND BOUNDARY SURVEYS AS
SET FORTH IN WAC 332-130-090.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY UPON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE MADE BY ME
OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND CORRECTLY REFLECTS THE CONDITIONS OF THIS SITE AS OF THE DATE OF THE

FIELD SURVEY.
KNOW WHAT'S BELOW.
J 12/17/2021 CALL 2 BUSINESS DAYS
TREVOR S. LANKTREE P.L.S. DATE BEFORE YOU DIG.
WASHINGTON REGISTRATION NO. 45789 (UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROX.)
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memao

to Valerie Theil, Sage Architectural Alliance
from Mark Davies, PE, MIG
Batseba Fukur, MIG

re Sage Architectural Alliance, Little Lake Forest Park Trailhead Facility
Utility Evaluation - Technical Memorandum
MIG #15224

date February 3, 2022

This memorandum documents review of existing utilities and systems for evaluating the
feasibility of developing a trailhead facility for King County Department of Natural
Resources and Parks, Parks and Recreation Division’s (County) for Little Lake Forest
Park. The County is acquiring a 5-acre parcel near City of Enumclaw for the purpose of
a trailhead (see Figure 1: Vicinity Map). Review of the existing utilities was done under
MIG’s contract with Sage Architectural Alliance.

;:.!' N . - > - ; i | i

FiguFe 1: Vicinity map fro King Countyiap (north is up).
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Little Lake Forest Park Trailhead Facility 12/30/2022

MIG reviewed existing septic system, water (well system), electrical, telephone,
franchise, and irrigation by reviewing the following information:

* Harborstone Consulting,LLC, Onsite Wastewater Feasibility Findings, December
26, 2021.

» Little Lake Forest Trailhead Boundary and Topographic Survey, dated
12/28/2021 from King County.

The following is a summary of our findings for each utility type.

Power and Telephone:

Based on topographic survey, underground electrical lines run to the existing house on
the project site from the private road on the north side of the property. There is an
electrical cabinet and a telephone junction box at the northern entrance to the site.
Telephone lines are also coming in underground from the north side of the site. Refer to
Figure 2 and 3: Site Underground Power and Communication. There is also electrical
and telephone entering from the south at the south entry. These lines leave the site to
the east near the metal gate. Easements are not shown for these utilities passing
through the site on the survey provided.

UNDERGROUND

/_ TELEPHONE
UNDERGROUND _/ '

POWER

Figure 2: Site Underground Power and Communication
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Little Lake Forest Park Trailhead Facility 12/30/2022

UHDEROROUND — 7
TELEPHONE

\ \—ununonouuo
POWER

Figure 3: Site Underground Power and Communication

Gas:

A propane pressure regulator is currently located on the west corner of the residential
house. Per the survey photos, a propane connection hose stub was observed on the
ground with no tank. (See Figure 4: Photo of Propane Hose Connection)
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Little Lake Forest Park Trailhead Facility 12/30/2022

Figure 4: Photo of Propane Hose Connection

Potable water:

The survey shows an existing well house located along the northwest side of the house.
See Figure 5: Existing Well House and Figure 6: Photo of Well House. Water service
lines not located on property. Size and capacity of the water system is not known.

N GONCRETE

EXSTHG
HOUSE

FOOTPRINT
325 SF

Figure 5: Existing Well House.
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Little Lake Forest Park Trailhead Facility 12/30/2022

| Flgur oto buidig bled‘xitng eII us” survey.
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Little Lake Forest Park Trailhead Facility 12/30/2022

Sanitary Sewer:

According to Harborstone’s review of on-site wastewater, the existing on-site
wastewater system was installed in May 2010 for the 3-bedroom two level
residence with an operating capacity of 293 gallons and includes:

e “..an Evergreen EP1000, 1,000-gallon concrete septic tank, distribution box,
375 lineal feet of drainfield in four laterals with 12-18 inches of cover
material over the drainfield and a 100 percent reserve drainfield area.”

All downspouts and footing drain were noted to be diverted from drain field area.
The septic tank is located northeast of the house. There is a 4” PVC transport pipe
to the drainfield. The drainfield is 750 square ft total area. There is an abandoned
septic and drainfield northeast of the current drainfield.

Advanced Septic Services Inc pumped out the existing septic holding tank and
performed an inspection on December 14, 2021. See attached report. Due to a
damaged distribution box, water in the vault and root intrusion in the drain field,
Harborstone Consulting recommends replacing the on-site system.

References:

Harborstone Consulting, LLC’s-Little Lake Trailhead Onsite Wastewater Feasibility
Findings, December 26, 2021.

Little Lake Forest Trailhead Boundary and Topographic Survey, dated 12/28/2021 from
King County.
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Onsite Wastewater Feasibility Findings

Existing Onsite Wastewater System

According to King County Health Department records, the existing onsite wastewater system at 29103 SE 434th
St., Enumclaw, parcel number 192007-9101 is a gravity system, installed in May 2010 and includes an Evergreen
EP1000, 1,000-gallon concrete septic tank, distribution box, 375 lineal feet of drainfield in four laterals with 12-
18 inches of cover material over the drainfield and a 100 percent reserve drainfield area, see attached.

Condition of the Existing Onsite Wastewater System

A Advanced Septic Services pumped the existing septic tank and performed an inspection of the existing wastewater
system on December 14, 2021, see attached report. The septic tank was full of clean, clear water; however, no
visible leaks were observed inside the tank. The inspection also revealed the distribution box, located between the
septic tank and the drainfield, has collapsed and is inundated with roots and the conveyance line between the septic
tank and distribution box is broken at the distribution box. The camera scoping of the drainfield revealed that one
of the drainfield laterals is also inundated with roots and standing clear water was observed in two of the other
laterals.

Conclusions of the Existing Onsite Wastewater System

Water infiltration into the septic tank indicates the septic tank is leaking, or water is infiltrating through the risers on
the septic tank. The collapsed distribution box and broken conveyance line is likely the result of vehicular traffic
over the area. Root intrusion in the distribution box and drainfield laterals is typically a result of poor maintenance
of the area and tree growth too close to the wastewater system. Infiltration of water in the drainfield lateral is likely
caused by high ground water or over saturation of the drainfield area.

Given the findings of the onsite wastewater system inspection, the existing septic system needs to be replaced. If
the existing septic tank is not located under proposed structures, the tank can be decommissioned in place.
Decommission of the existing tank will include pumping of the tank, removal of any risers and filling the septic tank
with pea gravel. The drainfield can be decommissioned in placed. All parts and pieces of the existing onsite
wastewater system removed must be disposed of properly.

Process for a New Onsite Wastewater System

The 2010 as-built drawing shows a reserve drainfield area just north of the existing drainfield. It may be possible
to utilize the reserve drainfield, however, given codes and requirements have changed over the past 11 years,
soil evaluation will need to be completed to determine the size and type of the new drainfield and location for
a new drainfield reserve area. To determine soil type and depth, soil logs will need to be excavated and soils
evaluated by a Washington State Licensed Onsite Wastewater Designer. Once the soil logs have been evaluated
an onsite wastewater system will need to be designed by a Washington State Licensed Onsite Wastewater
Designer and approved by King County Health Department. Preliminary estimates of the onsite wastewater
system can be prepared by the designer. Upon approval of the onsite wastewater system design, bids can be
secured from licensed, and King County approved onsite wastewater system installer.

Preliminary Costs of a New Onsite Wastewater System

The cost to excavate the soils logs and evaluate the soils is approximately $1,500, not including Health
Department fees, if any. To determine the correct size and type of system for the application, design of the new
system, submittal to King County Health Department is approximately $7,500, not including any Health
Department fees. The cost of the actual onsite wastewater system is unknown until the size and type of system
has been determined.

Harborstone Consulting, LLC ® PO Box 296, Gig Harbor, WA 98335 ® December 26, 2021



Public Health | OPERATION / PERFORMANCE MONITORING REPORT
Seattle & King County

Environmental Health Division, 14350 SE Eastgate Way, Bellevue, WA 98007, Tel. (206) 477-8050

Inspection Type: FOLLOW UP - Correction Status: Some Corrections Made

Tax ID: 1920079101 Inspection Date: 12/14/2021
GENERAL SYSTEM TYPE: Gravity

Site Address: 29103 SE 434TH ST City: KING COUNTY
Mail Address: City: Zip:
OSM Company: A Advanced Septic Services, Inc. OSM Name: EJ McDaniel OSM Tel#: 253-435-9999

Submitted 12/21/2021 by:

COMMENTS & GENERAL INSPECTION NOTES

Deficiencies Noted: deficiencies must be corrected to ensure proper longevity of the Onsite Sewage System.

Septic tank pumped per customers request tank had clean clear liquid in it, un able to see any visual leaks at time of service home is currently

vacant with no water onsite.

No stress test performed at time of inspection, ran camera down lines to verify lines are intact

While running camera discovered clean clear liquid in two of 4 laterals, suspect possible ground water issues found clear liquid aprox 75' out

from d box in both lines. 1 of the 4 laterals has a root blockage aprox 50' from d box and unable to camera past this location. Lines all had minimal

sludge and hairline root growth just outside of d box

D box and conveyance line are broken at d box, d box has riser to grade

Drainfield area over grown in spots from being vacant

GENERAL SITE & SYSTEM CONDITIONS

The General Site and System Conditions were: Fully Inspected

All Components accessible for maintenance, secure and in good condition: NO - See Comments
If a dye test was performed, did the dye surface? (N/A if no dye test) N/A

Effluent leaking onto the surface of the ground from any component? (If yes, explain in comments) NO

Improper encroachment (roads, buildings, etc.) onto component(s): NO

Component settling problems observed: NO

Subsurface components adequately covered YES

Period average daily flow (gallons per day)

Site maintenance required (e.g. Landscape maintenance) If yes, describe in comments: YES - See Comments
Occupant compliance problem (occupant not operating the system properly). If YES, describe in notes: NO

Structures connected to onsite sewage system occupied. If NO explain in comments: NO

Alterations made to the OSS (valves adjusted, timer settings modified, ports installed, etc.) (If YES, NO

describe in notes):

Risers and lids secured: NO - See Comments
OSS Working Properly NO - See Comments
Pre-failing Signs NO

Record Drawing Modified NO

Record Drawing New NO

All tanks have risers to grade YES

At the time of this inspection, were any risers or monitoring ports installed? NO

Upon evaluation of the system were any repairs made? (If yes, please explain in comments) NO

ONSITE SEWAGE SYSTEM INSPECTION DETAIL

This component was: Fully Inspected
Effluent level within operational limits (if NO explain in comments): YES

All required baffles in place (N/A = No baffles required): YES
Effluent Filter Cleaned (N/A = Not Present): YES
Compartment 1 Scum accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 0
Compartment 1 Sludge accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 0

ReportiD: 1026311 View inspection reports online at www.onlinerme.com Page 1 of 2



Compartment 2 Scum accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 0

Compartment 2 Sludge accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 0

Pumping needed: NO

A modification/repair was completed on the component (If yes, provide detail in comments): YES

D b o, D-Bo

This component was: Fully Inspected

Component appears to be functioning as intended: NO See Comments

A modification/repair was completed on the component (If yes, provide detail in comments): NO

Drainfield (disposal): Gravity

This component was: Fully Inspected
Component settling problems observed: NO
Surface water, downspouts diverted away from drainfield: YES
Load test performed with satisfactory results (N/A = Not Performed): N/A
Evidence of vehicular traffic or livestock over drainfield: NO
Observation ports present and accessible: YES

A method, such as aeration, was used to reduce clogging of the biomat in this component (If yes, NO
provide detail in comments):

A modification/repair was completed on the component (If yes, provide detail in comments): NO

This report indicates certain characteristics of the onsite sewage system at the time of visit. In no way is this report a guarantee of operation or future performance.

ReportiD: 1026311 View inspection reports online at www.onlinerme.com Page 2 of 2



- | - ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEMS (OSS) -
1% blic Health AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION OF CO 6@1\1 y 5% PROPERTY | 2193 L€ é:j:_—,ﬁ, 5T J
Se}tltle & King County (Submit in Quadruplicate) w F ﬁ Wi S o _ . | [‘.eis . l
HEALTHY PEOPLE. HEALTHY COMMUNITIES. - - | E N UN\CLA - L.
SYSTEMTYPE | SRAIY o | PERMITNO. |O|N O[O0 R |012|6] apN@ARcELH | L[ G200 1713 |t o]\ |
LEGAL DESCRIPTION_ =0T A LP 277032 | | |
. - ™ EdumcLAW
Owner_DoN__WeaD  Addess_ 29103 S 434 ST 98022 Phone 360 — B2S —0@17
Designer MaRV SeasRANDS : AddressZo02.13_SE 34_4_‘@ AT AUBURN, S Qo2 Phone2S3—-333 -F203
Master Installer_Bo® [ 881 STRA Address %z_ 4e 23 ‘bﬂ e YEWT, 8042 oo o 2S5 -2\ — 199

TRUCTIONS TO (OSS) DESIGNER: ¥ ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET FOR THE AS-BUILT DRAWING PLAN. USE A SCALE OF 1” =20’ OR 1” = 30’
INSTRU S TO (OSS) ~ (max. paper sizel 1X17”). ALSO: COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THE AS-BUILT CHECKLIST/SYSTEM INFORMATION
SHEET, INSTALLATION PERMIT, DOCUMENTATION OF FINAL COVER, AND OTHER DOCUMENTS
STATUS OF AS-BUILT APPLICABLE TO THE SYSTEM (Title 13 ~ SECTIONS 13.56.050 / 13.56.054)

,~[] " This as-built is unsatisfactory for the following reason(s):

[ See attached comments/explanation

E] I hereby certify that the accompanying drawing and check list accurately represent the system installed at the address/parcel indicated above, and that all requirements
and conditions (concerning plumbing stub elevations; maintenance of grades; fills; surface drains; etc.) indicated on the approved site design (or latest approved

revision thereof) dated £Z. « {0 = ®7 | have been complied with. I further certify that this system meets all requirements of the King County On-Site Sewage
Code, Title 13, Code of the King County Board of Health. . :
, o DMorr )gula-—-‘k - 4/\2/z010 - Pe 12730 -
Moy (/SIGNATURE OF DESIGNER DATE 'CERTIFICATION NUMBER
e == TO BE FILLED IN BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ONLY
APPROVED  s\24\\0 _ BY' ™D \_t@gQQ, | Comments: 15 Wmlelo Yeurmed
. Dae | | RECEIVED
DISAPPROVED | BY:
: . Date B . ECEE‘ 7E
(ONEW coNsTRUCTION: UNLAWFUL TO OCCUPY 2
PREMISES WITHOUT HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF THE MAY 12 2010
0SS/ SEPTIC SYSTEM AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION
BLACK RIVER
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE OSS OWNER/SYSTEM USER:

. ENVIRONMENTAIL HEAILTH
PLEASE REFER TO YOUR OSS OWNER’S OPERATING MAINTENANCE AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS MANUAL i
AND NOTICE ON TITLE PERTAINING TO THE OSS. Your OSS has limitations! Overloading it or disturbing the soil absorption system (SAS) (e.g. drainfield, mound) may
cause the system to fail. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT YOUR LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT SERVICE CENTER: (206) 296-4932

R e S




PROPERTY LINE 652.83

EXISTING
GARAGE

XISTING SEPTIC TANK |
ABANDONED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH |
HEALTH DEPARTMENT |
REQUIREMENTS

N

BAR SCALE

PROPERTY LINE 340.41

PROPERTY LINE 342.69

BENCH MARK ELEVATION
91.0', 4' STEEL FENCE POST
WITH STRING LINE WEST
AND BARBED WIRE SOUTH

PROPERTY LINE 650.19 |

SETE PLAN

OWNER: | . SEABRANDS ENGINEERING | pARCEL NIO. 1920079101
DON WOOD | SEWAGE WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM MARV SEABRANDS, P.E.

29103 S.E. 434TH ST. | ‘ — _ 20219 S.E. 344TH AVE. S.E. ASBUILT 5-10-10
ENUMCLAW WA. 98022 B SCALE 1%=50"  S-10-10 AUBURN, WA. 98092 PERMIT # ON00S9026




PROPERTY LINE 652.83

EXISTING
GARAGE

~—_\

DRIVEWAY

PROPERTY LINE 340.41

3 BEDROOM

BTING 30’ EASEMENT

PROPERTY LINE 650.19

OWNER:
DON WOOD

f-exisTING BEPTIC TANK]
ABANDONED IN |
]

PROPERTY LINE 342.69

SEABRANDS ENGINEERING
MARV SEABRANDS, P.E.

PARCEL NO. 192007-9101

20219 S.E. 344TH AVE. S.E.

29103 S.E. 434TH ST. SCALE 1°=20' S-10-10

3

SEWAGE WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

AUBURN, WA. 98092

ASBUILT 5-10-10
PERMIT # ON0089026

ENUMCLAW WA. 98022




OSS Performance Demonstration Report [ me folowiog boxes according to system type

All systems are to be tested with permanent wiring and permanent - ﬁ""“g’ll 22 33 49 ;’“6'“_;’ ‘: g;‘::’y'ilmz; ? ’2435: 15’2 _1,%'3 ‘112)5'161,71,283
. . . . . tac! oun
power. This form is to be included with the final As-built submission. | & e 25 Mound1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10,11,12,13

1 System Type: PD Mound Sand Filter =.SF/M, SF/PD, SF/Gravity Other specify

2 Permit Address 22103 4B 4% 4 B sr Designer MARN  SEABRANDS
Installation Permit No. H ©0 3 A02.© Installer RoBEET LEENSTRA
Parcel No. ' Date system tested/inspected 2—9-201¢

3 Septic Tank: Size __ 1009 __ Manufacturer BUERLGREEN  Approval No. EP 1000

Screened Outlet Baffle B Yes 0O No Make and Model No. TRITE
Water tight Test Satisfactory 8 Yes O No

4 Pump Tank: Size Manufacturer : . Approval No.
Pump Chamber gals/inch Pump make/model /HP voltage
Water tight Test Satisfactory 0O Yes 0O No

S Pump System Performance:

Dose Volume (gallons) Draw down per cycle (inches)
Doses per Day _ Method: Residual Head Squirt Height
Pump run time per cycle (min) GPM discharge ' :
-~
6 Timer: .
Timed Dosing 0O Yes ONo  Control Panel make/model
Time pump ON min, sec. Time pump OFF specify time increments
Timed dosing to (circle one) PD, Mound, SF, other
| 7 Lateral Diameter Check valves (manifold) O Yes ONo  Monitoring ports in place
Orifice Size Flow control valves OYes ONo  Lateral Clean-outs in place
Orifice Spacing __ Anti-siphon device - 0O Yes ONo  Gravelless chambers O Yes O No
Orifice Orientation: Orifice shields OYes ONo  Alarm location

Manifold Diam, Manifold Length .

8 System drains between cycles 0 Yes O No Variation in orifice discharge rate over entire system < 15% Yes No
System meets performance standards on the design O Yes O No

Lateral Length
Orifice Spacing
No. of Orifices
Residual Head

As the Installer of record I have verified all data in box #8 and it accurately represents the work that was performed at
the site. Licensed Installers Signature Date

9 I have inspected the installed OSS and conducted a performance test in accordance with the current DOH
design standards and this system has passed the performance test and As-built inspection. All information
accurately represents what I o d at the site.

Designer/Engineer Signature %\w«- Date 4/5% / 2010
I request final inspection from the Health Department

Note: failure to supply adequate information to evaluate system performance is grounds for rejecting the performance test
and disapproving the installation,

All Sand Filters or Sand Filters to. Mounds see page 2 Tracking Number © 2} 00}
Performance Test version 6/99 REV 12/23/99 Page 1 of 2 Print Date 12.23.99

g




seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Environmental Health Division
ON-SITE SEWA&F DISPOSAL SYSTEM AS-BUILT CHECK LIST

Address: l Zq o3 5E434# 6‘r I Parcel #: hlq IZJQIQ 7 - ki it e Iﬂ

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DESIGNER/ENGINEER:

AS-BUILT CHECKLIST: The following items must be checked off below and be included on the detailed as-built plot plan or the plan will be considered
incomplete and will not be accepted. Additional information may be required pursuant to Title 13, the Code of the King County Board of Health.

GENERAL
- 10 | Septic tank and septic tank pumpout lid A/
Dimensioned plot plan to scale v
01} 4% 2 20' or 1* = 30° 11 | Plumbing stub outlet(s) v/
Setbacks indicated (cuts, banks, lakes, 12 Closed-joint (solid) line between building and
02| Streams wells, springs, driveways, , septic tank Vv
water lines, walks, fills, pavement, v ,
etc.) 13 Close_d-joint (solid) line between septic tank b/
and distribution box or drainfield
Location, direction, of flow, and
03| discharge point of all interceptor 4 14 | The distribution box (if required) vV
and/or curtain drains :
15 | Drainfield lines and length of each v
Location, size and shape of all buildings v -
04| as related to septic system, include 16 | Drainfield stepdowns (if present) g
underground storage tanks
17 Boundaries of permeable cover added and amount o
05 | Property and easement lines v of cover added after installation :
06 | Utility lines / 18| Reserve area boundary w’
07 | North Direction Arrow ‘/ PUMP SYSTEMS ONLY:
WATER SUPPLY 19 | Dosing tank (chamber) and dosing tank
(chamber) lid
08 Location of pnvate water source or / .
name of public water supply 21 | Effluent and electrical lines
09 | Location of water lines / 22 | Alarm system design and alarm location

SEPTIC SYSTEM INFORMATION:

Dosing tank (chamber) size gallons

System Type | G AN Ay ] Pump Brand Name L
Drainfield marker or detection tape in place li] (Y/N) Model { |
If not, Name of Licensed Surveyor | — Pump Size | J

Downspout and Footing Drains Diverted li| (Y/N)
Locking cover on Septic Tank (if required) L“'.‘J (Y/N)
Septic Tank Size l‘_Qﬁﬁ‘J gallons

Total Drainfield Area l_ﬂl_s_lQJ sq. ft.

Total Drainfisld Length LEJ_LSI linear feet

Cover over Septic Tank LL\Q inches

Cover over Drainfield (min/max) Wzl ”_lg_l inches

Final coverin place T_{_J (Y/N)

Pump Cycle Duration Lt | minutes

Dose I_I_J_J gallons/cycle

Pump Tested L (Y/N)

Date Pump Tested I_LLJ_LI_]

Date System Pressure Tested Lol b
Alarm Operational U (Y/N)

Monitoring Required LJ (Y/N)

Alarm Control Location {_ )

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

W»QA

p
V/Zﬁw )

PENZ2 T30

4'/!5/2010-

(Designer's Signaturs)

(Date)

DISTRICT HEALTH CENTERS

ALDER SQUARE EAST CENTRAL NORTH
1404 Central Ave. S. Ste.101 2424 156th Ave. N..E. 172 20th Ave. 10501 Meridian Ave. N.
- KENT WA 98032 BELLEVUE WA 98008 SEATTLE WA 98122 SEATTLE WA 98133
296-4666, 296-4708 296-4932 296-4632 : 296-4838
CS 13.15.96 REV.6/90
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03/31/2020 10:44 FAX .
" 0S/LuZ009 11142 FAK 2562081200 ADG, ING

S%ALBEHS BA“CKFIIL NOTIFICATION
ORE: INSPECTION

@001/001

Boo2/00

eattle-King Count

Depnrtnﬁ:nt of Public Healt

avircgraente] Hewih Divista

o ey S o brands

(Dresigner)
Nane.of owner Cc Oy C (4 “\léi

siontss S 2ALON St L[lﬂJrk ST

(ds.appedrs on insfatlagiop pecit) ~ Euuwc\ais

fisstaliation Pemmit# ____ . Ovopod gOLOfLLA

S

mmmmﬂm«mwp

orsupmﬁsmg placement
check dppropriate Hox). .

(MasterlAsswmﬂ Inatatler)

finn] cover.on thedate indicated (please

Déte. Backilled S ] [y

(placement of final covey)

Ingiruotions:;

Certified Instsler:

(1} You must place or be physicdlly present on the sits to supervise placement of final cover

material-on this sewage digporal system;

(2) This form may be used to certifly that you have placed or supervised final cover placement (or
‘ you ey use the designatid: space-at the bottom of the installation permit) and to notify the

designer that system is ready: for final ingpection;

(3) Routinginstiactions: wpet ¢ompletion, this form is te be forwdrded to the dcsi-gnér.

HRorms/sewfonmids
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REPORT OF WASTEWATER TANK w PUBLIC HEALTH -
ABANDONMENT | " | SEATTLE & KING COUNTY

Instructions for completing form: This form is to be completed by any persons permanently removing a
septic tank, seepage pit, cesspool, or other on-site sewage system wastewater tanks from service.
Complete and submit this report to the health officer within thirty (30) days of the abandonment
Authority: Chapter 13.04.054, the Code of King County Board of Health, Title 13.

Return Completed Form to the Following Address: - ' Date Received:
Community Environmental Health '
900 Oakesdale Ave SW : :
Renton, WA 98057-5212 Phone (206) 296-4932

General Informatlon (Please print):

Name of Owner/Occupant of Property: DOV\ W 0 0\
Address:_R37) 03 SE Ayt Cium L
Telephone: __ 2§53 - 261 - 6% 73 7

Date of Report: jj__/ 23/ 1D

Waétewater Tank Data:

Type of Sewage Tank: __l{Septic Tank __ PumpTank ___ Holding Tank ___ Other:
Number of Compartments Pumped: T\v 0O .
Number of Gallons Pumped: 1000

Checklist Item .  Yes ~No  Not Applicable Comments

Septage removed by an approved pumper?* |
Tank lid removed or destroyed? |
Tank void filled with compacted s0il? L~

+0SS Pumper Name: _ FConiTie € S ep HL
King County Certification Number:

} Reason for wastewater tank abandonment:

____Property being served by public sewers __/ Property being served by replacement tank

Comments:

Signature: M V%? ' Date: </ /47 jD
77 ' -

Report of Wastewater Tank Abandonment: Print Date 9/2/02 ' : Forms/sewage/form.96




FRONTIER SEPTIC

ALL SERVICE SEPTIC

253-862-1227 + 360-825-5580 360-825-2869 . 253-887-8121
 253-845-3278 - 253-631-9509
P.O. Box 1392, Enumclaw, WA 98022
INVOICE Date: L\ '9‘3 ' 1% Terms:
Service Delivered: Job Site:
Name: [Down W o0 CA Name:
Y
Address: 2‘\ 103 ge Ll }L‘ - Address:
City, State, Zip(= A\ Cl any City, State, Zip:
Phone: Qsj - 261 -6 ? 3 7 Phone: AMOUNT
. ‘ o°
Pump: oul SQ‘Q‘U (  tan 325 —
Dig: ’
Water
SRR
Tax Percent: TAX A )
TOTAL 3 S } )
Sewage Tank Data (Check/Circle all that apply): .
Type of Sewage Tank: Septic Tank: __ &~ Pumptank: Holding tank: Other:
Number of Compartments Pumped: _ [\ O
Number of Gallons Pumped: |R<YsN@) Last Pumped _\"W} kNQ'W N _ System Age
’ Checklist Item Measurement Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Not Applicable Action Taken
Depth of Scum 1% Compartment: A O (in.) :
Depth of Sludge 1% Compartment: | 1) (in)
Depth of Scum 2™ Compartment: 3 (in.)
Depth of Sludge 2@ Compartment: 6 (in.)
General Tank Condition ~N /|
Locking-type lid(s) \ /
Riser(s) at Grade N /
Inlet Baffle Condition \/ .
Outlet Baffle Condition A
Effluent Baffle Screen Condition 1/ \
Effluent Baffie Screen Cleanliness / \
Tank Leakage . ' / \
Groundwater infiltration / -
Surface Runoff Infilttration f

Descnptlon of other Service and / or Recommendations:

Tank S

7O e Oe,c,ow\ 1SSion M

Iy

/4 //17175‘13'>

Signature of Certified OSS Pumper : JEFF WETTON

i

....

o



JAN-38-2010 B3:21P FROM: TO: 12533335203

RETURN ADDRESS

e I

20100128000
i

MO 056 ss 1)
i a,éism
x m c LINTY, WA

Please gnint neatly or type information
Document Title(s)

055 M N _Sie. se

Reference Number(s) of related documents

Additionat Reference #°s on pags

Grantor(s) (Last, Firet, und Middle Laltinl)

on vombD
[indo w00 1)

Addiuonal grantors on page PR

Grantees(s) (Last, Firat, Middie Iaftlal)

THE PUBLIC

Addi{onal graniees on puge ——

Le al Descri t(on {(abbreviated farm; Le. lot, biock, pint or scction, tqwnahip, rauge, quarter/quarier)
2,007 ﬁzénﬂ_lﬂ.mmhm&ﬁmo‘l
Additionul legal is on page

Assessor’s Peoperty Tax Parcel/Account Number

& N 01310\

Addiional parcet #'s on poge

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the nformation pravided an this form  The siaff wall ot read the documents to venfy the accuracy or
compleienuss of the mdoxing nformution provided heroin



NOTICE OF ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEM -
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS

Assessor’s Tax Parcel ID#:  \A 2,001 A10)

1. V/We (prinf) , are the owners of real property within

King County, which Is legally described as follows:
Secon \4 —&oﬁonsr\\\ RA6 Randg O7

29103 5~>L e Fos A
Enumelhud Whsh - 4302,

2. The above-described real property is served by an on-site sewage system ("OSS").

3. -  The Code of the King County Board of Health, Section 13.60.005 establishes certain
responsibilities of thc OSS owner with respect to the operation and maintenance of an On-site

Sewage System, as follows

A. The OSS owner is responsible for the continuous proper operation and maintenance of the
OSS, and shall:

1. Determine the level of solids and scum in the septic tank at least once every three (3)
years for residential system with no garbage grinder and once every year if a garbage
grinder is installed and, unless otherwise provided in writing by the health officer,
once every year for commercial systems.

2. Employ an approved pumper to remove the septage from the tank when the level of
solids and scum indicates that removal is necessary.

3. Cause preventive maintenance/system performance monitoring inspections to be
conducted and any indicated service to be performed by an approved person at a
minimum frequency in accordance with Table 13.60-1 unless otherwise established by
the health officer or the sewage review committee. '

ble 13.60-1
inimum Frequency of Preventive Maintenance/Performance nitorin,
Gravity Public Domain Proprictary Comumercinl and Non-Discharging
) Systems Technologyz Technologyss Food Establishments Toilelss
Initial Inspection: 6 months 6 mouths 45 days 45 days N/A
Regular Inspection Every 3 years Annusily Every 6 Annuslly or Annually
Frequeticy months Every 6 months
Who Moy Perform Owner, Licensed Licensed Licensed Owner
the Inspeotion Licensed Muintalner Maintalner Mainlalner
Malatainer or ) :
Licensed OSS
Pumper

Table 13.60-1 Explangtory Noles

1. The inlia! inspection is to be performed al the lime Interval indicated following occupency.

2. Public domaln technoiogy includes such syslems es: mounds, Intermittent sand fliters end pressure distribullon.

3. Proprietary Technology Includes such systems as: ATUs, Glendon up-fiow flilers, Advantex pack bed filters end subsurface

p.
4. At least an annual seplic 1ank maintenance check is required If 1he structure served Is equipped with a garbage grinder
wasle disposal unit. if e screened ouliet beffle is present an annuai check Is recommended. Pumpers shall report each

pumping )
event to the healih officer in accordance with BOH chapler 13.68.

d £0268eeeS2T 101 ‘ i WONS di2:20 BTH2-BS-NUC



5. Table 13.80-1 spacifies the minimum required monitoring frequency. A more slﬂngem monitoring frequency shall be used If

recommended by the manufacturer.
6. This monitoring is In addition to thal required for the OSS racelving the buliding's non-tollet liquid waste.

(KCBOH
Note about Monitoring Frequency: The above table reflects the King County BOH Title 13 code
dated September 2008. The King County BOH Title 13 code is subject to change.

4. Operate and maintain all OSS in accordance with this title, with pertinent alternative
system guidelines issued by the DOH [State of Washington Department of Health] and
with the approved OSS owner's operating and maintenance instruction manual.

5. Protect the OSS area including the reserve area from:
a. Cover by structures or impervious material;

b. Surface drainage;
¢. Soil compaction, for example, by vehicular traffic or livestock; and

d. Damage by soil removal and grade alteration.

6. Maintain the flow of sewage to the OSS at or below the approved design both in
quantity and waste strength.

7. Direct drains, such as footing or roof drains away from the area where the OSS is
located.

B.  The owner shall not allow:

1. Use or introduction of strong bases, strong acids or organlc solvents into an OSS for
the purpose of system cleaning;

2, Use of a sewage system additive unless it is specifically approved by the DOH; or

3. Use of an OSS to dispose of waste components atypical of residential wastewater, for
example, but not limited to, petroleum products, paints, solvents, or pesticides.

4. Note about Operation and Maintenance Program Fee: Rules and Regulations 02-01, amendment to
the Code of the King County Board of Heal\Q\\“a“q “At the time of sale or transfer of property
ownership, the buyer or transferee of gy WY &: ¢}, by an OSS shall forward to the health

officer a fee as set forth in the fee sch? {lsipned copy of the notice on title as set
forth in Section 13.56.054A." '%Ies and Regulations 02-01, effective

June 17, 2002.

sS4

5
8 ""

% .u ‘
Dated this Q-Lﬂ day of % M ! ""’h,, 8. ()9‘s .
. (HIOH ) ,"' \\\\‘ :
/M "\\\\\\\\\\W{ S (

\\\\\\\' .

\\)

\\\\\\\
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é
£

(Owaer’s signature) (Owaner's signature)
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
2°d EBEEEESESEI 0L ‘WOMH dJ2:£0 BTB2-BE-NYL



) ss

COUNTY OF KING )

On this_S(on _ day of Y OOV A ,_ 30OV _, before me personally
(month) ’ (vear)

appeared Vornod — WWoed and __L iAo Looed , to me

known to be the individual(s) described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument as
his/her/their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes herein stated,

Given under my hand and official seal this_Q(oth day of _) OnwAGY M ,_0\0

(moath) (vear)

Qoo Qunm A€ bum

NOTARY PUBLIC in #nd for the State of Washington
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at_numeclany b %m; roten
My Commission Expires __ 8 |0A [ 13 .

Sy,
S )
2 NN Ay, "’I

£P2ereees2t 0L W04 d82:£8 BTE2-8C-NYL
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Approximate
Site Address:

Public Health - Seattle and King Cou OFF CE CQPY

Site Design Application Form for Indwndual On-Site Sewage System (OSS)
Submit 5 copies of application with 4 copies of plans)

27163 4§ 42447

ONReﬁ

Department Use Only

ATTACH A D

MAP FOR LOCATING THE PROPERTY.

Name and address of property owner | PoN Woo D

(2703 58 ABE ST

Applicant Street Address-
Name WeoD Dows | city-zip Code W LA | Phone |
Last First B0 22
Designer Street Address | 20219 éE '?ﬂ-(—"" >
I MARY SHEABRANDS | City-Zip Code  [AupY®N FEGFZ. | Phone [2853-333-FZ2oX |

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

{ROPERTY INFORMATION:

Yarcel# (APN) |} [ 2101017 1A] L) | section: [L F_|
Subdivision Name LT 4 Mg <o ST R LT SRZ77p32 Lot

 Property sie | | | | | Isatt 5.4 |
12l lp|ol

@ Group A Supply

Acreage:

Distance from property line to nearest sewer:

Water Supply | | (IP) I = Individual D Group B Supply

Sensitive Area:

SYSTEK INFORMATION:
New Gystem Repair Design | | Correction of OSS Failure? I I Y?N

Type of Building l . l ls Igl SF = Single Family MF = Multiple Family

Type of System Proposed: | | | — [ |G| G=Gravity GP = Gravity with pump
PD = Pressure Distribution HT = Holding Tank  CT = Composting Toilet E = Experimental

Dates Soils Logged: | V[L V[T O] 7] Soil Logs Data Attached: (Min. 4/lot) |Y| Y?N
Depth to Watertable or Restrictive Layer: | 6 | o | Inches

Detailed

COMM = Commercial

M = Mound
O = Other

Maximum Slope in Drainfield/Reserve Area | |4 | %

Legal Description Attached [

INST =
SF = Sand Filter

Insti,tutional

L

CALCULATIONS
Nu riber of bedrooms: [ ?> |

|ﬁ|‘f) O | Gal. ¥

Total Gallons/Day (450 minimum):
Applicaticn Rate:

Total Drainfield Length: |2 |7 |S | Ft. ¥~ Septic Tank Size: |1 |© |D]| O] Gal.
Pump'Chamber Size (if needed) | | | | | Gal.

Soil Texture Type (1A-5) [ ﬁ |
Io‘@ | Galisq ft/day ¥ Total Absorption Area: | [ 7 B |©] sq. #.+” Trench Width % inches

Garbage Grinder [W | Y?N

Trench Depth (min/max): |\ |2, 1/ |2 14 | inches &7

! understand that failure to comply with the Code of King County Board of Health Title 13 may resultin the disapproval of the sewage system bemg pra

lead to revocation of my Designer's of mem by the Health Department. ?% \
K.C. ID# |

Designer's Signature:

ln this application. Non-compliance may

JDate \2-12-07

FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:

APPROVED (date): 6\/7/ oo & By:

OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY CODE

NOTE: SYSTEMMUST BE INSTALLED BY A KING COUNTY CERTIFIED INSTALLER UNLESS

Comments

%

Pre-construction meaeting required between designer, instailer, buiider prior to permit issuance

'APPROVAL OF THIS DESIGN APPLICATION S BASED SOLELY ON INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS APPLICATION AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ;

. PERMISSION TO BEGIN' CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM OR ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ON THE SITE. THIS APPROVAL

SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN ASSURANCE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, THAT DEVELOPMENT PERMITS FOR THE SITE WILL BE ISSUED.
THIS APPLICATION EXPIRES TWO YEARS FROM DATE OF APPROVAL.

DISAPPROVED (date): BY:

See attached Site Deficiency Sheet. :
Any person aggrieved by any.dedision or final order of the Health Officer may file a written appiication for appeal to the Health Officer within 60

calendar days of the date of the above decision. (Title 13, K.C.5.0.H. Chapter 13.12 - Sewage Review Commitice). CS 13.15.97 Rev.7/21/00
\ E

RECEIVED

YECEIVE

DEC 13 2007
EASTGATE

12~ 2[~67

96¢$



20219 SE 344" Street
Auburn, WA 98092
253-333-9203

Seabrands Engineering
May 5, 2008 E\\’ED

Leonard Di Toro REHS - E
Eastgate Public Health Center \ g R % 27W® "
14350 SE Eastgate Way L \AR( EP'\I
Bellevue, WA 98007 | puBW\C

N P:‘E

Subject: Hold letter for Don Wood ON0082424

Dear Leonard:

Per Your hold letter of 4/21/2008, | am submitting the requested revisions to the design.
- - The:existing sewage system for the mobile home has been shown on the site plan in
accordance with the as-built drawing that you provided. The bench mark has been more
accurately described as to it's location in the field. The bar scale has been revised to
accurately scale the indicated scale. A recent water bill from the Raven Valley Water
Company is enclosed indicating that there is current water service to the property.

Per our recent telephone conversation you indicated that | could just provide the site plan
and design sheets and you would integrate them into the package. | am enclosing 4 copies
of each sheet and 1 copy of the water bill—

* If'you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Yours truly,

Dor Lol ot , RECEIVED

MAY - 7 2308

Marv Seabrands P. E.
EASTGATE PUBLIC HEALTH



(’H>Pubhc Health

Seattle & King County

HEALTHY PEOPLE. HEALTHY COMMUNITIES.
David Fleming, MD, Director and Health Officer

April 21, 2008

Marv Seabrands
20219 SE 344™ Street
Auburn, WA 98092

Re: Site Application Hold Letter

Address: 29103 SE 434" Street Activity: ON0082424
Parcel No: 1920079101
Owner: Don Wood

Dear Mr. Seabrands:

.'/.
alth has received your Site Application located at the above referenced property. Public
cannot complete the review of your application at this time. In order for your application
e properly evaluated, we will need the following:

.. The eXisting on-site sewage system (OSS) was incorrectly located on the plot plan. A sewer
line cleanout was observed at the North end of the existing mobile home. Review the
enclosed as-built drawing for further details on the existing OSS location.

‘{ The location and description of the design control point was not indicated.
3. The bar scale on the.1” = 50’ plot plan is not correctly scaled.

A valid water availability letter or current water service invoice was not included with your
application.

You are advised that the ahove information must be fulfilled by May 28, 2006. If this is not
accomplished within the designated time period, the application will be disapproved and a new
application will be required. New applications require a new fee and will be reviewed for
compliance with rules in effect at the time of resubmittal.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (206) 296-9743 between the hours of 8:00 AM
and 5:00 PM or leave a message on my voice mail.

Sincerely,

/QCM-U__.

Leonard D1 Toro, REHS o
Health and Environmental Investlgator II
Community Environmental Health

Eastgate Public Health Center
14350 SE Eastgate Way - Bellevue, WA 98007

T 206-296-4932 F 206-296-4919 Lg King County @ City of Seattle

www.metrokc.gov/health  .qmim & Ron Sims, Executive Gregory J. Nickels, Mayor



Marv Seabrands
April 21, 2008
Page 2

LD:vo

cc: Don Wood

Enclosures: As-built drawing

Note: Please return this letter with any submission of materials to Public Health. This helps us match the
resubmission with your previous application.




g

King County

Department of Development
and Environmental Services
900 Oakesdale Avenue Southwest
Renton, WA 98057-5212

206-296-6600 TTY 206-296-7217
www.metrokc.gov

October 24, 2007

“Jerry Hanson

"GLC Construction Inc.
41407 196" Avenue SE
Enumclaw, WA 98022

RE: Cntlcal Areas Designation L07SA571, Parcel 192007 9101
Status: Complete

Dear Mr. Hanson:

The above referenced parcel was recently reviewed for a Critical Areas Designation. The review consisted of
a site inspection on October 23, 2007, and involved in-office review of existing background data and critical
areas mapping.

The result of our review is that we have determined that this parcel is mapped within a Critical Aquifer
Recharge Area, a critical area. " All three categories of CARA have development restrictions that affect
industrial and commercial practices. However, only Category I and Category II CARAs have development
restrictions that might affect residential development, and only for parcels less than one acre in size. This
property is greater than one acre in size; therefore, the CARA designation will not affect normal residential
development.

Please note that the condusions that are presented here regarding Critical Aquifer Recharge Areas are vested
for five years. “Vested” critical areas are specifically listed in the zoning code (21A.24.500) and include
Critical Aquifer Recharge Areas, Landslide Hazard Areas, Steep Slope Hazard Areas, Wetlands, all Aquatic
Areas, and Coal Mine Hazard Areas.

The purpose of this review is to determine the location and classification of critical areas on your site that
might -affect 'your proposed development activities, and is not an approval of existing or proposed
development. Additional reviews, including but not limited to drainage, clearing, compliance with critical area
codes, and fire flow may occur during the building permit review process. Please include a copy of this letter
and any attachments when are applying to the Health Department for septic system design approval or
water well site approval.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this designation further, please call me at 206-296-7012 or
send email to andrea.gates@kingcounty.gov .

Sincerely,

Md
Andrea Gates
Senior Ecologist
Critical Areas Section, Land Use Services Division
Enclosure: Site map
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Permit: LO7SAS71

Parcel: 1920079101
Staff Name: AGAT
Accuracy: Non-Surveyed
Date: Oct 23, 2007

Valid Until:

E Pamu

Cheh 1 apploes 4y '
?m‘cc(

APPROVED

K C CRITICAL AHEA REVIEW

oate [¥]od/et | 1
y : 0 50 100 Feot
1"= 100 feet
ml(ingCouﬂty

The information included on this map has been complled by
King County staff from a variety of sources and & subject to
change without notice, King County makes no
representetions orumnﬁes express of implied, as to the

‘acouracy, or rights 1o the use of
such information, King County shall not be Eable for any
genaral, special, inditect, incidental, or consequential

mmmsmmwwbymnmmmm
County.

Plot date: Oct 23, 2007, \ddes001\x0 1\gis\av_dev\projects\base2.apr




Soil Logs Date:

Don Wood
.Log Hole Number -

LH-1

0-8" Topsaoil
8-38"sandy loam with roots
38-60" loamy fine sand

LH-2 :

0-7" Topsaoll

7-22"sandy loam with roots
22-60" loamy fine sand

LH-3

0-12" Topsoil

12-35" sandy laom

35-72" loamy fine sand with some clay

LH-4
0-8" Topsaoil _
8-23" sandy loam

23-66" loamy fine sand with some clay and cobbles

11/17/2007
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Application Notes

Application Type: 5(\11 ﬂ [P ;L'L Designer/Installer: 57 < g é 5 a_ﬂ/;
Name: \N&a:/l !) Oh Address: 29/03 SE %3 Pk O ID#:_ oS4 008 P934
Date: ' Notes: | ' ID:

(480 GCPD = Gruiily . '
“A(Ia'ﬂ,/}komvcf Iy For -&;q;ué'? OSS oddd &a L /v

4 1gfon | e ” | e
(P) \Se.#t: 0-(4" Db Lr Loam: 1%“—60"" Br. Lod, Loan .
& '- &_ 9«- e I ’o .F a“"cf‘f'? RS .o / P .
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SEATTLE-KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH ADDRESSOF PROPERTY 12103 SE WS
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES (Street)

- CBwamed T Qg2
AS-BUILT SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLAN (City) Zip)
(Submit in Quadrupiicate) LEGAL oEsc(fm.rTo‘r_«{; KCSP 2970232 “

. A . |
PERMIT NO. lﬁ.g_L_J._LOP \_%Lg SARCEL #: a.2006.7 A 0.0y
Owner LHQV\V';IVMc\e_LJL“ 3\; | Address |2°\|°3 SE 4343t E-N«MC.\‘UO A2 | Phone | 4
Designer LMWL Ta0iy | Address 123416 S E 2™ Meple \l«-\\w AL3T | pnone M32-7372 |
Master tnstatier (St To. | Address L29620 Maple Nelley RISE AKX | prone 1255-3546
Assaciate instater [ Bl 7kl T, | Address | %“-NL | Phone LSRR |

| hereby certify that the accom:  nying drawing is an accurate representation of the system installed at the listed address. | further certify all recommendations and
restrictions (ccmemin? Qumh 1 stub elevations. maintenance of grades, fills, surface drains, etc.) listed by me o my approved site plan (or latest approved revision

theraof) dated have been compiled with. | further certify that this system meets all requirements of the Rules ano Regulations
established under King COumy Board of Healin Rules and Regulations 3 or City of Seattle Ordinance No. 90181 (whichever is apphcable) :
= | MO gacerii NoTipicaTiod (130
CERTIFICATE NO SICNATURE OF DE SIGNER DATE

TO BE FILLED IN BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ONLY
Date Accepted : Actions Subsequent to As-Suilt Approval
Date Not Accepted L -\X -4 Date Action Sanitarian
ﬂgnatureofSam?anan \\(4“)&_ ] IR .
Remarks: _Wet . N S v YK - o S e e o

: T ) : .
Mh- e e onn\d dau NAMing . \)t‘\. k\.cé | . e
ke hste ’

INSTRUCTIONS vYOU MAY USE THt.  ERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM FOR THE DRAWING OR ATTACH A SEPARATE SHE “T. USE A SCALE OF 1 =20'OR
TODESIGNER: 1”=30".ALSOCOM: =TE AND SUBMIT THE AS-BUILT CHECKLIST AND SYSTEM INFORMATION SHEET.

ATTENTION HOME OWNER:

Your septic system has limitations! It was desiyned and instaifed to care for an average-sized family. Overloading the septic tank or disturbing the drainfield may cause
the system to fail. Points to remember:

1. Have your tank checked every 23 yaars to see if pumping is necessary.

2. Do not channul ground water, surface water, footing c'rains or downspouts into the septic tank or drainfieid area.
3. Do'not excavate. fill, place a stru: :::re, Criveway or patio in, on, or over the drainfield or reserve area.
4. Do not use the toilet for disposa! - coffee grounds, cigarette butts, feminine hygiene products, etc.

%

Detergents and bleaches usec  ormal household quantities will not harr. the septic system. . CoRs e
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BAR SCALE
5
o 20 40

PROPOSED
RESIDENCE

100’

3 BEDROOM TWO LEVEL RESIDENCE, LOWER FLOOR
ELEVATION 101.5' PLUMBING STUB ELEVATION 99.5'- 375' OF
LATERAL DISTRIBUTION IN 2' WIDE TRENCH. MAXIMUM
TRENCH DEPTH SHALL BE 24" IN DEPTH. ALL DOWNSPOUT
AND FOOTING DRAINS TO BE DIVERTED FROM DRAINFIELD
AREA.

OWNER:
DON WOOD

@

SEWAGE WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

\A' | |
—ABANDON\EXISTI

SEPTIC TANK IN

ACCORDANCE WIT

MONITORING PORTS "
(SEE DETAIL)

EQUIREMENYTS

4" PERFORATED
DRAINFIELD PIPE (TYP.)

APFPRQVED
SEATTILE-KING COUNTYY

DEPi OF PUBLIC HEALTH
| g

<A

CLEAN OUT

1000 GALLON
SEPTIC TANK

Ve

4" SCHED 40 PVC
TRANSPORT LINE

99’

EXPIRES 9/ u/o?

94’

INSPECTION BOX

— e e
— e —
—
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—— e = .
— —— e e
— e w—
—— v o
— —
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EXISTING 30' EASEMENT /
SEABRANDS ENGINEERING

MARV SEABRANDS, P.E. | ARCEL NO. 192007-5101

EALTH DEPARTMENT

el

——— e w—— wmt

29103 S.E. 434TH ST.

ENUMCLAW WA. 98022 B

20219 S.E. 344TH AVE. S.E.

SCALE 1°=20'  12-10-07 AUBURN, WA. 98092




PROPERTY LINE 65283

APFROVED

SEATTLE-KING COUNTY

DePT OF PFUBLIC REALTH
P S ZE P e

EXISTING
GARAGE

REQUIREMENTS

-—
v
o
<t :
™ EHS
uZJ | ¢ S /7’/ 200 &
5 . ' DATE
14 m RLUI E [ | ABANDON EXISTING
L 5 SEPTIC TANK IN
(58 ACCORDANCE WITH
% N4 HEALTH DEPARTMENT
14
Q.

PROPERTY LINE 342.69

|
|
BAR SCALE / / ‘ :'
. . i | ,
0 50 100 ' _ / /Il/ |' \ 4
2\ 5.¢.
______ _ - I T
____________________ _ , , o [Beres 711755
) Oy e —4 | /I
| EASEMENT } _______________ s |
- TTTe— BENCH MARK ELEVATION
91.0', 4' STEEL FENCE POST
WITH STRING LINE WEST
o AND BARBED WIRE SOUTH
SUTH PLAN
1 1
OWNER: o _ SEABRANDS ENGINEERING | paRcEL NO. 192007-9101
DON WOOD SEWAGE WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM MARV SEABRANDS,P.E.
29103 S.E. 434TH ST. - — . ' 20219 S.E. 344TH AVE. S.E.
ENUMCLAW WA. 98022 - B SCALE 1°=30"  12-10-07 AUBURN, WA. 98092




